

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.11803 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
8.	04.08.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Vivekananda Virupaksha, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner (appearing through video conference); Sri V. Pavan Kumar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Kaleemulla, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.7 and Sri M. Sohail Shareef, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Shaik Khaja Basha, learned Standing Counsel for Wakf Board. 2. Tag this Writ Petition with W.P.No.12230 of 2025 and list both Writ Petitions on 29.08.2025. _____ GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

